Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO			
(Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<b>T T T</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: FINOVA MEZZANINE CAPITAL INC.		
Qqest Software Systems, Inc.	Internal Address:		
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Association  Limited Partnership	Street Address: 500 Church Street, Suite 200		
Corporation-State	City: Nashville State: TN Zip: 37219  Individual(s) citizenship		
	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State_DE		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other		
Other: Termination and Release of Tradomark Security Agreement	ff assignee is not domicfied in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Execution Date: 12/18/03	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No		
<ol><li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li></ol>	1004.440		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,981,412 and		
	2,082,704		
Additional number(s) st	ttached Yes V No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Linda M. Zimmermann			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00		
	Enclosed		
Dorsey & Whitney LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 170 S. Main St., Sulte 900	8. Deposit account number:		
	04-1415 (Dorsey & Whitney, LLP)		
City: Salt Lake State: UT Zip:84101			
	THIS SPACE		
9, Signature.  Linda M. Zimmermann  March 30, 2004			
Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date			
	ver sheet, altachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of December 18, 2003, by QQEST SOFTWARE SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and FINOVA MEZZANINE CAPITAL INC., f/k/a Sirrom Capital Corporation (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Secured Party entered into an agreement (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1762, Frame 0514 for the purpose of collateral security for all indebtedness and obligations of the Grantor to the Secured Party;

WHEREAS, the Grantor pledged and assigned to the Secured Party, and granted the Secured Party a security interest with power of sale in, certain trademarks including without limitation the marks listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks as herein provided:

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for valuable consideration the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademarks, including without limitation the marks listed on Exhibit A hereto, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, effective as of the date set forth above. The Secured Party will execute such further documents as deemed reasonably necessary by the Grantor to confirm and effect this termination and release.

FINOVA MEZZANINE CAPITAL INC.,

f/k/a Sirrom Capital Corporation

Name Philip S. Clark

Title: Vice President - Deputy General Counsel

#### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TENNESSEE	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF DAVIDSON	)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of March, 2004, by Philip S. Clark, a Vice President and Deputy General Counsel of Finova Mezzanine Capital Inc., on behalf of the corporation.

-

4817-7691-4944\}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002823 FRAME: 0664

#### EXHIBIT A

## UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

#### **REGISTRATIONS**

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
ETC	1,981,412	June 18, 1996
QQEST	2,082,704	July 29, 1997

#### APPLICATIONS

NONE

## COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

NONE

### UNREGISTERED MARKS

NONE

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002823 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 03/30/2004